
HENRY FORD COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
5101 Evergreen 

Dearborn, Michigan 48128 
(313) 845-9690 
BOT@hfcc.edu 

 
2024-2025 

Regular Meeting Schedule 

 Monday, August 26, 2024 

 Monday, September 16, 2024 

 Monday, October 21, 2024 

 Monday, November 25, 2024 

 Monday, December 9, 2024 

 Tuesday, January 21, 2025 

 Monday, February 17, 2025 

 Monday, March 17, 2025 

 Monday, April 28, 2025 

 Monday, May 19, 2025 

 Monday, June 16, 2025 
 

HENRY FORD COLLEGE 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES & CONFERENCE CENTER 

ROSENAU BOARD ROOM  

7:00 p.m. 

Henry Ford College Board of Trustees will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and 
services, such as hand signers for the hearing impaired, audio tapes of printed materials being 
considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting (and/or hearing) upon two 
weeks’ notice to Henry Ford College Board of Trustees. Individuals with disabilities requiring 
auxiliary aids or services should contact Henry Ford College Board of Trustees and leave a 
message which includes (1) who you are/how to contact you, (2) what meeting and date you wish 
to attend, (3) what aid you are requesting. Contact:  Henry Ford College Board of Trustees: Voice 
phone, (313) 845-9690; U.S. Mail, 5101 Evergreen Road, Dearborn MI 48128; E-mail,  
BOT@hfcc.edu. 

 

This notice was posted by Patti Flogaus, Executive Assistant to the President, to comply with 
Sections 4 and 5 of the Michigan Open Meetings Act (MCL 15.265) by posting on the Henry 
Ford College website available to the public and employees within ten days of the first meeting. 

 
I, Irene Watts, Secretary, certify that the foregoing notice has been posted as specified above in 
according with the Michigan Public Act (MCL 15.265) as amended. 

 
 
 

       _______________________________ 

       Irene Watts, Secretary 
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